

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	14-2535	Version: 1	Name:	5-21-2014 contract Sanders Road W2445-07-RS				
Туре:	Contract (High	וway)	Status:	Approved				
File created:	4/10/2014		In control:	Administration, Bureau of				
On agenda:	5/21/2014		Final action:	5/21/2014				
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)							
	Department(s): Transportation and Highways							
	Vendor: Peter Baker & Son Company, Lake Bluff, Illinois							
	Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute contract.							
	Good(s) or Service(s): Pavement Rehabilitation							
	Location: Sanders Road, Techny Road to Lake Cook Road in the Village of Northbrook and Unincorporated Northfield							
	Commissioner District: 14							
	Section: 13-W2445-07-RS							
	Contract Value: \$3,244,464.77							
	Contract period: 5/21/2014 - 10/10/2014							
	Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: \$3,244,464.77							
	Accounts: 71820010							
	Contract Number(s): 1455-13406							
	Concurrences: Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance. The Chief Procurement Office concurs							
	existing paven removal and re as needed, Al Lane, landsca necessary hig	ment using hot-m eplacement of do DA compliant sid uping, traffic cont	ix asphalt mate eteriorated medi lewalk ramps, di rol and protectio nces. Peter Bak	consist of full depth patching, milling and resurfacing the rials, and includes drainage additions and adjustments, an, concrete curb and gutter removal and replacement amond grinding, traffic signal installation at Lindenwood n, pavement marking, signing, engineering and other ser & Son Company is the responsible, responsive and act award.				
Sponsors:								
Indexes:	(Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways							
Code sections:								
Attachments:								

Ver.

Action By

Date

Action

Result

5/21/2014	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass				
PROPOSED CONTRACT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)								
Department(s): Transportation and Highways								

Vendor: Peter Baker & Son Company, Lake Bluff, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute contract.

Good(s) or Service(s): Pavement Rehabilitation

Location: Sanders Road, Techny Road to Lake Cook Road in the Village of Northbrook and Unincorporated Northfield

Commissioner District: 14

Section: 13-W2445-07-RS

Contract Value: \$3,244,464.77

Contract period: 5/21/2014 - 10/10/2014

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: \$3,244,464.77

Accounts: 71820010

Contract Number(s): 1455-13406

Concurrences:

Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Office concurs

Summary: This contract for improvement will consist of full depth patching, milling and resurfacing the existing pavement using hot-mix asphalt materials, and includes drainage additions and adjustments, removal and replacement of deteriorated median, concrete curb and gutter removal and replacement as needed, ADA compliant sidewalk ramps, diamond grinding, traffic signal installation at Lindenwood Lane, landscaping, traffic control and protection, pavement marking, signing, engineering and other necessary highway appurtenances. Peter Baker & Son Company is the responsible, responsive and qualified bidder and is recommended for contract award.